Image: Point of the second		IAPO5Rec'd PCT 04 SEP 2007
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WANG, Yanwen ZHANG, LI ZHANG, LI Name: CHEN, Dongli Internal Address: Adstonal name(s) of conveying party(se) Yes Sharphare City Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Adstonal name(s) & addresse(es) attached? Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007 A Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) W/2007 MathridgeLd0000057 50243 11865575 Cadditional numbers attached? Yes Mo Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden Statement and signature. 5 Name: Solit account Solit account 4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Solit account. Sol	(Rev. 03-01)	
WANG, Yanwen ZHANG, Li CHEN, Dongli Additional nume(s) of conveying party(ses) Yes Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Execution Date: 27 August 2007 Additional number(s) Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) W/2007 Manpaga.0020057 902849 11865355 C:8021 (40, 40 Ja) Name: Sen S. Wooden ANDREWS KURTH LLP Customer No. 35835 Customer No. 35835 State number: Name: Sube 1100 Washington, DC 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. September 4. 2007 Name: September 4. 2007 Sube 1100	<u> </u>	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ZHANG, Li Name: ZTE CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying partylea) Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying partylea) Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying partylea) Yes No Statume of conveyance: Xessignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other P.R. CHINA Execution Date: 27 August 2007 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Is: 04 Sept. 2007 A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) V20007 MkHPRGL-000057 Sto2k9 11865555 E: s021 40.00 In Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Sean S. Wooden Anthorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address or insufficiency should be credited or of applications and patents involved: Name: Sean S. Wooden International aname(s) & address or insufficiency should be credited or of application and patents involved: Name: Sean S. Wooden International aname(s) & address or insufficiency should be credited or of application and patents	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ZHANG, Li Internal Address: Addrenal nencle) of conveying partyles) Yes No Addrenal nencle) of conveying partyles) Yes No Addrenal nencle) of conveying partyles) Yes No Shenzhan City Guangdong Province 518057 Shenzhan City Guangdong Province 518057 Statement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	WANG, Yanwen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(len) Yes No ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South Hi-Tech Industrial Park Nanshan District Shenzhen City Guangdong Province 518057 P.R. CHINA 3. Nature of conveyance: Additess: Shenzhen City Guangdong Province 518057 P.R. CHINA 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & addresse(se) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7/2007 Matringia_a000007 So249 11865395 B. Patent No.(s) 8. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No Name: Sea S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ZHANG, LI	Name: ZTE CORPORATION
ZTT Plaza, Keji Road South Hi-Tech Industrial Park Nanshan District Shenzzhen City Guargdong Province 518057 P.R. CHINA 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	CHEN, Dongli	Internal Address:
Address: Hi-Tech Industrial Park Nanshan District Shenzhen City Guangdong Province 518057 P.R. CHINA Address: Shenzhen City Guangdong Province 518057 P.R. CHINA Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		Hi-Tech Industrial Park Address: Nanshan District Shenzhen City Guangdong Province 518057
□ Other	Assignment Derger	
Execution Date: 27 August 2007 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007 No A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7/2007 #KATPAGEL0000057 \$02849 11885595 C:8021 40.00 DR B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Monoreal deposit account Matter CTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 i Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Sole 50-2849 Vashington, DC 20005 Sole 2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Matternet of pages including covere	Security Agreement Change of Name	ne
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 0.4 Sept. 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7/2007 #KAYPAGH_0000057 502849 11865595 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or deposit account Mame: Sean S. Wooden Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Sean S. Wooden Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Sean S. Wooden Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Sean S. Wooden Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Sean S. Wooden September: Authorized to be charged to deposit account September: Mathematic trave September: September: 9. Statement and signature. To th	☐ Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7/2007 #KAYPAGEL 00000057 502849 11865595 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden Authorized to be charged to deposit account INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Jule Fill Chao Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Signature Date Mad examples us be recorded with regreent down intergreents intergreents. Authorized to remedia information to septements. Mat documents us be recorded with regreent down intergreent correct maters. Date	Execution Date: 27 August 2007	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) P7/2007 #KAYPAGH 40000057 502849 11885595 C.8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean S. Wooden ANDREWS KURTH LLP Customer No. 38598 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Auditored cover sheet, attachments, and document:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
1/2007 MKAYPAGE 00000057 502849 11865595 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 ANDREWS KURTH LLP Customer No. 38598 40.00 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Solite 100 Solite account Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 Sol-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 50 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 4, 2007 Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Signature Date Mail documen		application, the execution date of the application is: 04 Sept. 2007
C:8021 40.00 DA III SES5595 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Mathematication of the street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 Sole Care and any attached copy is a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE September 4, 2007 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 4, 2007 Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Maid documents up to recorded with request deation tor Attach duplicate component and signature. 3	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 ANDREWS KURTH LLP Customer No. 38598 40.00 Customer No. 38598 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Mail document and signature. Suite 1100 8. Deposit account number: Washington, DC 20005 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Fur-Fur-Guad Name of Person Signing Signature Date Mail documents us to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents us to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Authorized to be with information to	07/2007 MKAYPAGH_0000057 502849 11885595	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Sean S. Wooden 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ANDREWS KURTH LLP Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debosit account Suite strong Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 So-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Juin Juin Washington versition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Signature Date Mail document. 3 Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Signature Date Mail document 3	C:8021 (40.00 DA)	11/885595
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Sean S. Wooden ANDREWS KURTH LLP Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited Customer No. 38598 iNTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 So - 2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr, Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Name of Person Signing Mail documents Mail document is to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Name: Sean S. Wooden ANDREWS KURTH LLP Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Customer No. 38598 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 B. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to: 3	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to Mail documen		Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited
Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 July Full Chao Name of Person Signing Signature Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Customer No. 38598 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMEN	NT Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, DC 20005 50-2849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Fin-Fin Chao September 4, 2007 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		50-2849
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Fin-Fin Chaw September 4, 2007 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy to a second corre	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997 Jun fun Crutur September 4, 2007 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assignments		the copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Comparison Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 3	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf original document.	<u>Fin-Fin Chao</u> <u>September 4, 2007</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information too.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf original document. <u>Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997</u>	<u>Fi-Fin Chav</u> <u>September 4, 2007</u>
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. <u>Dr. Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,997</u> Name of Person Signing	Fine Fine Char September 4, 2007 Signature Date as including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 019839 FRAME: 0188



Attorney Docket No.: 27385-176388

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We:

NAME	RESIDENCE
Yanwen WANG	ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE 518057, P.R. CHINA,
Li ZHANG	ZTE CORPORATION, of ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH, HI- TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE 518057, P.R. CHINA,
CHEN Dongli	ZTE CORPORATION, of ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH, HI- TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE 518057, P.R. CHINA,

are the inventor(s) of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for a Utility Patent Application of the United States, entitled **A METHOD AND EQUIPMENT** FOR REALIZING SMART ANTENNA IN WCDMA SYSTEM, and

WHEREAS, ZTE CORPORATION, of ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE 518057, P.R. CHINA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to **ZTE CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Utility Patent Application, any and all applications for Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Utility Patent Application, any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent").

Page 1 of 2

WAS 131585 1

PATENT REEL: 019839 FRAME: 0189 And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications and Letters Patents in **ZTE CORPORATION**, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to **ZTE CORPORATION**, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid **ZTE CORPORATION** or its successors. assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of **ZTE CORPORATION**, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And we authorize **ZTE CORPORATION** or its successors assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said **ZTE CORPORATION**, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

Yanwen Wang

Yanwen WANG

Li thong

Domyli chen.

Dongli CHEN

Date 27 Any, 2007

Date: 77, Aug. 2007

Date 27 Ang 2007

Page 2 of 2

WAS 131585.1

PATENT REEL: 019839 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 09/04/2007